
EXHIBIT 1

THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WYOMING

PINEDALE NATURAL GAS, INC.

Address

Service

Available

Applicable

Volumetric Rate per Therm:

Wyo.PSCTariffNo.7

24th revised Sheet No. 4

Replaces 23rd Revised Sheet No. 4

PO Box 649, Pinedale WY 82941

Natural Gas

Town of Pinedale, Wyoming and vicinity

Domestic, Business and Governmental

Projected Base Cost of Gas

C B A Surcharge Adjustment

Total Commodity Charge

Non Gas Rate

TCJA Credit

Special GCR Surcharge

Total Volumetric Rate perTherm

Monthly Minimum Charge ($/meter/month)

Residential &

Commercial

$ 0.435

(0.058)

0.377

0.380

(0.009)

Large

Commercial

$ 0.435

(0.058)

0.377

0.333

(0.007)

School

Class

$ 0.435

(0.058)

0.377

0.304

(0.007)

$ 0.748

$ 15.00

$ 0.703

$ 25.00

$ 0.674

$ 50.00

Biannual commodity balancing account

Effective Date: September 28, 2025

Rules and Regulations: On file with the Wyoming Public Service Commission

and at Pinedale Natural Gas office

Date Issued: August 28, 2025

By:
Steven Shute

President

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
APPROVED 

EFFECTIVE:

DOCKET NO.
STATE OF WYOMING 

September 28, 2025
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