EXHIBIT 1

THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF WYOMING

PINEDALE NATURAL GAS, INC.

Wyo. PSC Tariff No. 7

24th revised Sheet No. 4

Replaces 23rd Revised Sheet No. 4

Address

PO Box 649, Pinedale WY 82941

Service

Natural Gas

Available

Town of Pinedale, Wyoming and vicinity

Applicable

Domestic, Business and Governmental

	Residential &	Large	School
Volumetric Rate per Therm:	<u>Commercial</u>	<u>Commercial</u>	Class
Projected Base Cost of Gas	\$ 0.435	\$ 0.435	\$ 0.435
C B A Surcharge Adjustment	(0.058)	(0.058)	(0.058)
Total Commodity Charge	0.377	0.377	0.377
Non Gas Rate	0.380	0.333	0.304
TCJA Credit	(0.009)	(0.007)	(0.007)
Special GCR Surcharge	-	-	-
Total Volumetric Rate per Therm	\$ 0.748	\$ 0.703	\$ 0.674
Monthly Minimum Charge (\$/meter/month)	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00

Biannual commodity balancing account Effective Date: September 28, 2025

Rules and Regulations: On file with the Wyoming Public Service Commission

and at Pinedale Natural Gas office

Date Issued: August 28, 2025

By: Steven Shute
President

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED

EFFECTIVE: September 28, 2025

DOCKET NO. 30016-116-GP-25

STATE OF WYOMING